

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

[Publish Date]

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	77010903
Name	The Maharaja's Chocolate Collection
Ingredients	<p>70% Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass Santo Domingo, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring), 36% Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, whole MILK powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Anhydrous MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), HAZELNUT Praline (8.9%) (HAZELNUT, Sugar), Muscovado Sugar, Water, Glycerine, Caramelised White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey Powder (MILK), Caramelised Sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), PISTACHIO (3.8%), Cocoa Butter,</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Gluten, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Sulphur Dioxide
Net Quantity	194g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store the product in a clean, dry (relative humidity max. 60 %) and odourless environment. Storage Temperature: 12 - 21 °C
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>The Chocolatier Ltd 66 Wilbury Way Hitchin Herts SG4 0TP</p>
Instructions for use	Ready To Eat
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y– not certified product on site
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y– not certified product on site
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y